# OP \$2165.00 3420373

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM363417

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                  |
|-----------------------|---------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Assignment of Security Interest |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name  | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|---|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| General Electric Capital<br>Corporation, as agent |          | 11/23/2015     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:  | Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC, as agent |  |  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| Street Address: Two Bethesda Metro Center, Suite 600 |   |  |  |  |  |
| City:  | Bethesda                                      |  |  |  |  |
| State/Country:                                       | MARYLAND                                      |  |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:   | 20814   |  |  |  |  |
| Entity Type:   | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND           |  |  |  |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 86**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                                |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3420373 | SPA LIVING                               |
| Registration Number: | 3385508 | GENESIS                                  |
| Registration Number: | 3385509 | GRS                                      |
| Registration Number: | 3986025 | PROGRESSION                              |
| Registration Number: | 3842169 | REVITALCARE                              |
| Registration Number: | 3708327 |  |
| Registration Number: | 3996241 | PROGRESSION                              |
| Registration Number: | 4068278 | TRANSFORMING THE PATIENT'S REHAB EXPERIE |
| Registration Number: | 4230755 | POWERBACK REHABILITATION                 |
| Registration Number: | 4211713 | PATIENT CONTACT HOURS                    |
| Registration Number: | 4211714 | PATIENT CARE HOURS                       |
| Registration Number: | 4199504 | PCH                                      |
| Registration Number: | 4211317 | BALANCE IN ACTION                        |
| Registration Number: | 4408691 | SPA LIKE GYM                             |
| Registration Number: | 4408692 | SPA TYPE GYM                             |
| Registration Number: | 4388680 | VITALITY BY DESIGN                       |
| Registration Number: | 4478474 | BRAIN MATTERS                            |
| Registration Number: | 4478475 | OUT AND ABOUT                            |
| Registration Number: | 4478476 | GRS HEALTH AND WELLNESS CARE DELIVERY MO |
|                      | •       | TRADEMARK                                |

900345249 REEL: 005674 FRAME: 0938

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                                |  |  |  |  |
|----------------------|---------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 4380667 | VITALITY SPECIALISTS                     |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4380668 | ESCAPE THE NURSING HOME                  |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4369265 | VITALITY SPECIALISTS ESCAPE THE NURSING  |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4388752 | GET YOUR VITALITY HERE                   |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4478492 | GET BUSY LIVING                          |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4471485 | 4 PILLARS OF ACTIVE LIVING               |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4471486 | FOUR PILLARS OF ACTIVE LIVING            |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4560716 | GRS VITALITY INDEX                       |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4467048 | VITALITY INDEX                           |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4284204 | GEN-CHI                                  |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4279981 | WHERE REMARKABLE HAPPENS.                |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4279982 | CREATING REMARKABLE EXPERIENCES          |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4404624 | CHAMPIONS OF VITALITY                    |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4404625 | CHAMPIONS FOR VITALITY                   |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4545012 | VITALITY AT HOME                         |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4559580 | THE ROAD TO RECOVERY NOW HAS A FAST LANE |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2992166 | GENESIS HEALTHCARE                       |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3290077 | GENESIS R REHAB SERVICES                 |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3139383 | GENESIS SELECT CARE                      |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4108634 | HOMESTEAD                                |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2270169 |  |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3002245 | RESPIRATORY HEALTH SERVICES              |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4152838 | SUNSOLUTIONS                             |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4152913 | SUNSOLUTIONS CONSULTING                  |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3967928 | SOL-OASIS                                |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4115645 | FUNCTIONAL KITS                          |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3757174 |  |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3938341 | SUNSOLUTIONS                             |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3690404 |  |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3579297 | SUNBRIDGE                                |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3621931 | SUN HEALTHCARE GROUP                     |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3545505 | REHAB RECOVERY SUITES                    |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4033022 | PATHWAYS TO WELLNESS                     |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2202082 | SUNBRIDGE                                |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2003994 | SUNDANCE                                 |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2175242 | CAREERSTAFF UNLIMITED                    |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2225922 | SUNCARE                                  |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2225923 | SUNFACTORS                               |  |  |  |  |

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark                               |
|----------------------|----------|---|
| Registration Number: | 3001319  | HOSPICE CARE OF THE WEST                |
| Registration Number: | 3204969  | HALLMARK REHABILITATION                 |
| Registration Number: | 2985286  |   |
| Registration Number: | 3010897  | SKILLED HEALTHCARE                      |
| Registration Number: | 3017690  | EXPRESS RECOVERY                        |
| Registration Number: | 3058959  |   |
| Registration Number: | 3233027  |   |
| Registration Number: | 3506047  | PULMONARY ADVANTAGE                     |
| Registration Number: | 3450606  | RENEW                                   |
| Registration Number: | 3196607  | CORNERSTONE HOSPICE                     |
| Serial Number:       | 85287696 | REFUSE THE NURSING HOME                 |
| Serial Number:       | 85288989 | PREVENTING THE NURSING HOME             |
| Serial Number:       | 85289006 | AVOIDING THE NURSING HOME               |
| Serial Number:       | 85553513 | GRS VIGOR INDEX                         |
| Serial Number:       | 85553500 | GRS VI                                  |
| Serial Number:       | 85553520 | VIGOR INDEX                             |
| Serial Number:       | 85882124 | VITALITY PLACE                          |
| Serial Number:       | 85882143 | VITALITY NETWORK                        |
| Serial Number:       | 85882167 | VITALITY NAVIGATOR                      |
| Serial Number:       | 85896525 | VITALITY PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATES        |
| Serial Number:       | 85950468 | VITALITY IN HOME                        |
| Serial Number:       | 85953515 | VITALITY DEVICE                         |
| Serial Number:       | 85953545 | GRSFIT                                  |
| Serial Number:       | 86011652 | PROUDLY DELIVERYING REMARKABLE OUTCOMES |
| Serial Number:       | 86321013 | VITALITY LIFESTYLE                      |
| Serial Number:       | 86317221 | THE DIFFERENCE IS REMARKABLE.           |
| Serial Number:       | 86326992 | THE GRS EXPERIENCE                      |
| Serial Number:       | 86502351 | VITAL CONNECTION                        |
| Serial Number:       | 86502405 | WEEKEND WORKS                           |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

703 610 6100 Phone:

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

**Correspondent Name:** Valerie Brennan, Hogan Lovells US LLP Address Line 1: 7930 Jones Branch Drive, 9th Floor Address Line 2: Attn: Box Intellectual Property

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:                | 088650.242                     |  |  |  |  |
|--|--------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                     | Valerie Brennan, VA bar member |  |  |  |  |
| SIGNATURE: /vb/                        |                                |  |  |  |  |
| <b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 11/23/2015         |                                |  |  |  |  |
| Total Attachments: 9                   |                                |  |  |  |  |
| source=Assignment - Security Interest# | page1.tif                      |  |  |  |  |
| source=Assignment - Security Interest# | page2.tif                      |  |  |  |  |
| source=Assignment - Security Interest# | page3.tif                      |  |  |  |  |
| source=Assignment - Security Interest# | page4.tif                      |  |  |  |  |
| source=Assignment - Security Interest# | page5.tif                      |  |  |  |  |
| source=Assignment - Security Interest# | page6.tif                      |  |  |  |  |
| source=Assignment - Security Interest# | page7.tif                      |  |  |  |  |
| source=Assignment - Security Interest# | page8.tif                      |  |  |  |  |
| source=Assignment - Security Interest# | page9.tif                      |  |  |  |  |

# ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of November 23, 2015, is by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, (as the current and resigning administrative agent, the "Retiring Agent") and HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC, (as the successor administrative agent together with its successors and assigns, the "Successor Agent").

#### RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Genesis Healthcare LLC and each of the other entities listed on Annex I attached hereto, as "Grantors", and Retiring Agent are parties to one or more intellectual property security agreements identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (as the same have been and may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements") pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest in and to and lien upon the intellectual property identified in Exhibit B (the "Subject IP"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Omnibus Agency Transfer Agreement by and between Retiring Agent and Successor Agent, Retiring Agent has assigned to Successor Agent all of its rights, remedies, duties and other obligations under, among other documents, the Agreements and the Subject IP, in each instance, in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent, as the case may be.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Retiring Agent herby assigns and transfers to Successor Agent and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Agreements.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows -

Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement \(\lambdo{LC} - 088650/000242 - 7169213\) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Retiring Agent and Successor Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

**RETIRING AGENT:** 

GENERAL PLECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION As Retiring Agent

By: Name: N Darren Alcus

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SUCCESSOR AGENT:

HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL
SOLUTIONS ALLC, as Successor Agent

By: Name: N. Davren Alcus

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

#### Annex I

#### Grantors

CAREERSTAFF UNLIMITED, LLC
GENESIS IP, LLC
SUN HEALTHCARE GROUP, INC.
SUNBRIDGE HEALTHCARE, LLC
SUNDANCE REHABILITATION LLC
SUNMARK OF NEW MEXICO, LLC
HOSPICE CARE OF THE WEST, LLC
HALLMARK REHABILITATION GP, LLC
SKILLED HEALTHCARE, LLC
CORNERSTONE HOSPICE CALIFORNIA, LLC
THE REHABILITATION CENTER OF OMAHA, LLC

Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement \(\frac{\text{VDC}}{DC} = 088650/000242 - 7169213\)

## **EXHIBIT A**

| Trademark    | Security  | Agreement   | dated as | of | f Februa | ry 3, | 2015  | and  | filed | with | the | United | States |
|--------------|-----------|-------------|----------|----|----------|-------|-------|------|-------|------|-----|--------|--------|
| Patent and 7 | Γrademarl | k Office on | February | 3, | 2015 at  | Reel  | 5452, | Frai | ne 01 | 45   |     |        |        |

Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement WDC - 088650/000242 - 7169213

## **EXHIBIT B**

[See attached.]

Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement WDC - 088650/000242 - 7169213

# U.S. Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications

|                        | •                    | r                                       | ·····                                   | <del>y</del>          | <del>,</del> | k                      | ·····        |
|------------------------|----------------------|---|---|-----------------------|--------------|------------------------|--------------|
| Mark                   | Appl.<br>Serial No.  | Day Wa                                  | A                                       | A.man                 | Nave News    | Name Andrea            | Status       |
| (4.21%                 | 001181 1407          | Reg. No.                                | Country                                 | Owners                | Next Date    | Next Action            | 216103       |
| SPA LIVING             | 78/841,042           | 3,420,373                               | UNITED<br>STATES                        | GENESIS IP, LLC       | 4/29/2018    | Affidavit with Renewal | REGISTERED   |
| SFA LIVING             | 76/041,042           | 3,420,373                               | UNITED                                  | GENESIS IF, LLC       | 4/27/2010    | Affidavit with         | REGISTERED   |
| CENECIC                | 70/001 341           | 1 105 500                               |   | CENTERIO IN LLC       | 2/10/2019    | i .                    | DECIETEDED   |
| GENESIS                | 78/881,241           | 3,385,508                               | STATES                                  | GENESIS IP, LLC       | 2/19/2018    | Renewal Affidavit with | REGISTERED   |
| cne                    | 70/001 777           | 2 205 500                               | UNITED                                  | CONTROLS IN THE       | 2/10/2010    |                        | nreierenen   |
| GRS                    | 78/881,337           | 3,385,509                               | STATES                                  | GENESIS IP. LLC       | 2/19/2018    | Renewal                | REGISTERED   |
| phochese.ov.           | 77/272 052           | 2.006.026                               | UNITED<br>STATES                        | CENTROLE ID 11 C      | 6/20/2017    | Affidavit of           | negierenen   |
| PROGRESSION            | 77/272.053           | 3,986,025                               |   | GENESIS IP, LLC       | 6/28/2017    | Use                    | REGISTERED   |
| REVITALCARE            | 77/540 463           | 2 942 160                               | UNITED<br>STATES                        | CENTRALE ID 11 C      | 8/31/2016    | Affidavit of Use       | REGISTERED   |
| REVITALCARE            | 77/549,463           | 3,842,169                               |   | GENESIS IP, LLC       | 8/31/2010    | Affidavit of           | REGISTERED   |
| Missalianesus Design   | 77/715,308           | 3,708,327                               | UNITED<br>STATES                        | CONDOIG ID 11 C       | 11/10/2015   | Use                    | REGISTERED   |
| Miscellaneous Design   | 17/713,306           | 3,700,327                               |   | GENESIS IP, LLC       | 11/10/2013   | Affidavit of           | REGISTERED   |
| PROGRESSION and Design | 85/049,538           | 3,996,241                               | UNITED<br>STATES                        | GENESIS IP. LLC       | 7/19/2017    | Use                    | REGISTERED   |
|                        | 63/049,336           | 3,990,241                               | SIAIES                                  | OENESIS IT. LLC       | 7/19/2017    | Osc                    | REGISTERED   |
| TRANSFORMING THE       |                      |   | LINITED                                 |                       |              | Affidavit of           |              |
| PATIENTS REHAB         | 05/117.564           | 4 060 270                               | UNITED                                  | CENTROLO ID 11 C      | 17/6/2017    | ł                      | prejetepen   |
| EXPERIENCE             | 85/117,564           | 4,068,278                               | STATES                                  | GENESIS IP, LLC       | 12/6/2017    | Use<br>Affidavit of    | REGISTERED   |
| POWERBACK              | 95/207 ((0           | 4 220 755                               | UNITED                                  | CENTERIC ID LLC       | 10/22/2019   |                        | DECICTEDED   |
| REHABILITATION         | 85/287,660           | 4,230,755                               | STATES                                  | GENESIS IP, LLC       | 10/23/2018   | Use                    | REGISTERED   |
| REFUSE THE             |                      |   | UNITED                                  |                       |              | Response to            |              |
| NURSING HOME           | 85/287,696           |   | STATES                                  | GENESIS IP, LLC       | 5/13/2015    | Office Action          | ALLOWED      |
| PREVENTING THE         |                      |   | UNITED                                  |                       |              | Response to            |              |
| NURSING HOME           | 85/288,989           |   | STATES                                  | GENESIS IP, LLC       | 5/13/2015    | Office Action          | ALLOWED      |
| AVOIDING THE           |                      |   | UNITED                                  |                       |              | Response to            |              |
| NURSING HOME           | 85/289,006           |   | STATES                                  | GENESIS IP, LLC       | 5/7/2015     | Office Action          | ALLOWED      |
| PATIENT CONTACT        | 63,269,000           |   | UNITED                                  | Obviosio ii , elec    | 3,1,2013     | Affidavit of           | TELOWED.     |
| HOURS                  | 85/309,770           | 4,211,713                               | STATES                                  | GENESIS IP, LLC       | 9/18/2018    | Use                    | REGISTERED   |
| PATIENT CARE           | 63/309,770           | 7,211,713                               | UNITED                                  | OLIVESIS II . LEC     | 3/10/2010    | Affidavit of           | WEO131EWED   |
| HOURS                  | 85/309,779           | 4,211,714                               | STATES                                  | GENESIS IP, LLC       | 9/18/2018    | Use                    | REGISTERED   |
| HOGRS                  | 65/305,777           | 7,211,717                               | UNITED                                  | GENESIS II, LEC       | 3:10:2010    | Affidavit of           | NEGIO I ENED |
| PCH                    | 85/309,801           | 4,199,504                               | STATES                                  | GENESIS IP, LLC       | 8/28/2018    | Use                    | REGISTERED   |
| 1011                   | 65/509,601           | 4,177,304                               | UNITED                                  | CONCORD II, DEC       | 0/20/20/5    | Affidavit of           | (CCC) CICED  |
| BALANCE IN ACTION      | 85/372,243           | 4,211,317                               | STATES                                  | GENESIS IP, LLC       | 9/18/2018    | Use                    | REGISTERED   |
| BALANCE IN ACTION      | 03/3/2,243           | 7,211,317                               | UNITED                                  | CIDITEGIS II , CEC    | 3:10:2010    | Affidavit of           | NEO101ENED   |
| SPA LIKE GYM           | 85/394,252           | 4,408,691                               | STATES                                  | GENESIS IP, LLC       | 9/24/2019    | Use                    | REGISTERED   |
| 31'A LIKE OTM          | 031377,232           | 7,700,071                               | UNITED                                  | OBNESIS II , DEC      | 2/27/2012    | Affidavit of           | NEO13 IENED  |
| SPA TYPE GYM           | 85/394,265           | 4,408,692                               | STATES                                  | GENESIS IP, LLC       | 9/24/2019    | Use                    | REGISTERED   |
| VITALITY BY            | 03/394,203           | 4,400,092                               | UNITED                                  | GENESIS II, LLC       | 7/24/2017    | Affidavit of           | KEO13 LEKED  |
| DESIGN                 | 85/422,207           | 4,388,680                               | STATES                                  | GENESIS IP, LLC       | 8/20/2019    | Use                    | REGISTERED   |
| DESIG!4                | 03/422,207           | 000,000,0                               | UNITED                                  | OLINESIS II , LLC     | 0/20/2019    | Affidavit of           | REGISTERED   |
| BRAIN MATTERS          | 85/421,416           | 4,478,474                               | STATES                                  | GENESIS IP, LLC       | 2/4/2020     | Use                    | REGISTERED   |
| BRAIN MATTERS          | 05/421,410           | 7,710,717                               | UNITED                                  | GENESIS II, EEC       | 2/4/2020     | Affidavit of           | REGISTERED   |
| OUT AND ABOUT          | 85/421,428           | 4,478,475                               | STATES                                  | GENESIS IP, LLC       | 2/4/2020     | Use                    | REGISTERED   |
| GRS HEALTH AND         | 037721,720           | 7,77,0,77,                              | SIAICS                                  | GENERIS II, EEC       | 4:472020     | USU                    | REGISTERED   |
| WELLNESS CARE          |                      |   | UNITED                                  |                       |              | Affidavit of           |              |
| DELIVERY MODEL         | 85/421,438           | 4 478 476                               | STATES                                  | GENESIS IP, LLC       | 2/4/2020     | Use                    | REGISTERED   |
| VITALITY               | 05.721,750           | 7,77,0,77,0                             | UNITED                                  | GENERIO II, EEC       | 21 17 2020   | Affidavit of           | NEO101ERED   |
| SPECIALISTS            | 85/421,451           | 4,380,667                               | STATES                                  | GENESIS IP, LLC       | 8/6/2019     | Use                    | REGISTERED   |
| ESCAPE THE             | 30: 12:5(701         | 1,500,007                               | UNITED                                  | 221.221017.220        |              | Affidavit of           |              |
| NURSING HOME           | 85/421,462           | 4,380,668                               | STATES                                  | GENESIS IP, LLC       | 8/6/2019     | Use                    | REGISTERED   |
| VITALITY               | JUL 19704            | .,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | ~ * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * |                       | 0,0,20,7     | ~ ~~                   |              |
| SPECIALISTS ESCAPE     |                      |   | UNITED                                  |                       |              | Affidavit of           |              |
| THE NURSING HOME       | 85/439,784           | 4,369,265                               | STATES                                  | GENESIS IP, LLC       | 7/16/2019    | Use                    | REGISTERED   |
| GET YOUR VITALITY      | JUI 10741WT          | .,00,,000                               | UNITED                                  |                       |              | Affidavit of           |              |
| HERE                   | 85/455,286           | 4,388,752                               | STATES                                  | GENESIS IP, LLC       | 8/20/2019    | Use                    | REGISTERED   |
|                        | 33, 133,200          | 1,500,156                               | UNITED                                  | TOTAL II . EVEN       | 0.30(201.7   | Affidavit of           | ·            |
| GET BUSY LIVING        | 85/455,295           | 4,478,492                               | STATES                                  | GENESIS IP, LLC       | 2/4/2020     | Use                    | REGISTERED   |
| CLI DOG EDITING        | ل فريشول بي ۱۰ وي وي | 7477 0477                               | UNITED                                  |                       | 2: 1: 2020   | Statement of           |              |
| GRS VIGOR INDEX        | 85/553,513           |   | STATES                                  | GENESIS IP, LLC       | 4/23/2015    | Use                    | ALLOWED      |
| ONS YIOUN INDEA        | 616666               |   | JIMIEG                                  | THE COLUMN TO SERVICE | 7/43/2013    | - av                   | ALLU NLU     |

|  | Parity of the Commission |           |                  |   |   |                           | B0000000000000000000000000000000000000   |
|--|--------------------------|-----------|------------------|---|---|---------------------------|--|
| Mark   | Appl.<br>Serial No.      | Reg. No.  | Country          | Owners                                  | Next Date                               | Next Action               | Status   |
| Mark   | Serial IVO.              | Neg. 140. | UNITED           | Owners                                  | NEXT Date                               | Statement of              | Siatus   |
| GRS VI   | 85/553,500               |           | STATES           | GENESIS IP, LLC                         | 4/23/2015                               | Use                       | ALLOWED  |
|  | 1 43/353,500             |           | UNITED           | 02/12/07/11/200                         | 7/23/2013                               | Statement of              | RULOWED  |
| VIGOR INDEX  | 85/553,520               |           | STATES           | GENESIS IP, LLC                         | 4/9/2015                                | Use                       | ALLOWED  |
| 4 PILLARS OF   |                          | <b></b>   | UNITED           |   |   | Affidavit of              |  |
| ACTIVE LIVING  | 85/570,619               | 4,471,485 | STATES           | GENESIS IP, LLC                         | 1/21/2020                               | Use                       | REGISTERED   |
| FOUR PILLARS OF  |                          |           | UNITED           |   |   | Affidavit of              |  |
| ACTIVE LIVING  | 85/570,629               | 4,471,486 | STATES           | GENESIS IP, LLC                         | 1/21/2020                               | Use                       | REGISTERED   |
| GRS VITALITY   |                          |           | UNITED           |   |   | Affidavit of              |  |
| INDEX  | 85/574,577               | 4,560,716 | STATES           | GENESIS IP, LLC                         | 7/1/2020                                | Use                       | REGISTERED   |
| V 1 1 000 4 1 1 000 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  |                          |           | UNITED           | aminaia ia i i a                        | 1/148000                                | Affidavit of              | BEGIGMEBES   |
| VITALITY INDEX   | 85/574,595               | 4,467.048 | STATES           | GENESIS IP, LLC                         | 1/14/2020                               | Use                       | REGISTERED   |
| GEN-CHI  | 95/646 940               | 4,284,204 | UNITED<br>STATES | CENEGIS ID LLC                          | 1/29/2019                               | Affidavit of<br>Use       | DECISTEDED   |
| WHERE  | 85/646,849               | 4,204,204 | SIAIES           | GENESIS IP, LLC                         | 1/29/2019                               | Use                       | REGISTERED   |
| REMARKABLE   |                          |           | UNITED           |   |   | Affidavit of              |  |
| HAPPENS.   | 85/696,079               | 4.279,981 | STATES           | GENESIS IP. LLC                         | 1/22/2019                               | Use                       | REGISTERED   |
| CREATING   |                          |           |                  |   |   |                           | ***************************************  |
| REMARKABLE   |                          |           | UNITED           |   | 1                                       | Affidavit of              |  |
| EXPERIENCES  | 85/696,092               | 4,279,982 | STATES           | GENESIS IP. LLC                         | 1/22/2019                               | Use                       | REGISTERED   |
| CHAMPIONS OF   |                          |           | UNITED           |   |   | Affidavit of              |  |
| VITALITY   | 85/723,147               | 4,404,624 | STATES           | GENESIS IP, LLC                         | 9/17/2019                               | Use                       | REGISTERED   |
| CHAMPIONS FOR  | 05/7722.150              |           | UNITED           | CINTEGIC ID 11C                         | 007000                                  | Affidavit of              | DECICTEDED   |
| VITALITY   | 85/723,169               | 4,404,625 | STATES           | GENESIS IP. LLC                         | 9/17/2019                               | Use<br>2nd Extension      | REGISTERED   |
|  |                          |           | UNITED           |   |   | Request                   |  |
| VITALITY PLACE   | 85/882,124               |           | STATES           | GENESIS IP, LLC                         | 2/8/2015                                | Approved                  | ALLOWED  |
| Profesional Company of the Company o |                          | <u> </u>  |                  |   |   | 2nd Extension             |  |
|  |                          |           | UNITED           |   |   | Request                   |  |
| VITALITY NETWORK   | 85/882,143               |           | STATES           | GENESIS IP, LLC                         | 2/8/2015                                | Approved                  | ALLOWED  |
| VITALITY   |                          |           | UNITED           |   |   | Statement of              | •  |
| NAVIGATOR  | 85/882,167               |           | STATES           | GENESIS IP, LLC                         | 4/22/2015                               | Use                       | ALLOWED  |
| VITALITY   |                          |           |                  |   |   |                           |  |
| PROFESSIONAL   | 05/006 535               |           | UNITED           | CLENE BY CO. IL L. L. C.                | 6060016                                 | Statement of Use          | ALLOWED  |
| ASSOCIATES   | 85/896,525               | ļ         | STATES<br>UNITED | GENESIS IP, LLC                         | 5/26/2015                               | Affidavit of              | ALLOWED  |
| VITALITY AT HOME   | 85/950,458               | 4,545,012 | STATES           | GENESIS IP, LLC                         | 6/3/2020                                | Use                       | REGISTERED   |
| ATTACTIL VI TICANC   | 03/730,434               | 7,575,012 | UNITED           | GENESIS II, ELC                         | 1                                       | Statement of              | NEOTO: ENGL  |
| VITALITY IN HOME   | 85/950,468               |           | STATES           | GENESIS IP, LLC                         | 4/1/2015                                | Use                       | ALLOWED  |
|  |                          |           |                  |   |   | 1st Extension             |  |
|  |                          |           | UNITED           |   |   | Request                   |  |
| VITALITY DEVICE  | 85/953,515               |           | STATES           | GENESIS IP, LLC                         | 2/20/2015                               | Approved                  | ALLOWED  |
|  |                          |           |                  |   |   | 2nd Extension             |  |
| CDCCIT   | 25/252 545               |           | UNITED           | artirata in 114                         | 2011/2017                               | Request                   |  |
| GRSFIT<br>PROUDLY  | 85/953.545               |           | STATES           | GENESIS IP, LLC                         | 2/16/2015                               | Approved                  | ALLOWED  |
| DELIVERING   |                          |           |                  |   |   |                           |  |
| REMARKABLE   |                          |           | UNITED           |   |   | Statement of              |  |
| OUTCOMES   | 86/011,652               |           | STATES           | GENESIS IP, LLC                         | 3/18/2015                               | Use                       | ALLOWED  |
| THE ROAD TO  |                          |           |                  | *************************************** |   |                           |  |
| RECOVERY NOW   | į                        |           | UNITED           |   | 1                                       | Affidavit of              |  |
| HAS A FAST LANE  | 86/107,082               | 4,559,580 | STATES           | GENESIS IP, LLC                         | 7/1/2020                                | Use                       | REGISTERED   |
| GENESIS  |                          |           |                  |   | ]                                       | , cum , v                 |  |
| HEALTHCARE   | 79/470 077               | 2 002 177 | UNITED           | CENERGE ID 11.C                         | DIEIDOLE                                | Affidavit with            | pecierener   |
| (Stylized)   | 78/429,922               | 2,992,166 | STATES           | GENESIS IP, LLC                         | 9/6/2015                                | Renewal                   | REGISTERED   |
| GENESIS R REHAB  | 99/0/0 000               | 2 200 000 | UNITED           | CIENTOOIG IS 11.5                       |   | Affidavit with            | profilement or   |
| SERVICES & Design  | 77/060,033               | 3,290,077 | STATES<br>UNITED | GENESIS IP, LLC                         | 9/11/2017                               | Renewal                   | REGISTERED   |
| GENESIS SELECT<br>CARE   | 75/856,023               | 3,139,383 | STATES           | GÉNESIS IP, LLC                         | 9/5/2016                                | Affidavit with<br>Renewal | REGISTERED   |
| Critic   | 131030,023               | 2,127,203 | UNITED           | GLITCOIG IF, LLC                        | 913/2010                                | Affidavit of              | REGISTERED   |
| HOMESTEAD  | 85/378,256               | 4,108,634 | STATES           |   | 3/6/2018                                | Use                       | REGISTERED   |
| MISCELLANEOUS  |                          | .,        | UNITED           |   | 2.5/2510                                | Affidavit with            |  |
| DESIGN   | 75/304,815               | 2,270,169 | STATES           | GENESIS IP, LLC                         | 8/17/2019                               | Renewal                   | REGISTERED   |
| RESPIRATORY  |                          |           | UNITED           | i                                       |   | Affidavit with            | AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER |
| HEALTH SERVICES &  | 76/375,832               | 3.002,245 | STATES           | GENESIS IP, LLC                         | 9/27/2015                               | Renewal                   | REGISTERED   |
|  |                          |           |                  |   | *************************************** |                           |  |

| Made                                   | Appl.      | Dom Ni                                  | C                          | Ourse   | Mout Dete | Maye A   | Ctatur     |
|--|------------|---|----------------------------|---|-----------|--|------------|
| Mark<br>Design                         | Serial No. | Reg. No.                                | Country                    | Owners  | Next Date | Next Action                                      | Status     |
| Design                                 |            |   |                            |   |           |  |            |
| SUNSOLUTIONS                           | 85/305,989 | 4,152,838                               | UNITED<br>STATES           | SUNDANCE<br>REHABILITATION<br>CORPORATION       | 6/5/2018  | Affidavit of<br>Use                              | REGISTERED |
| SUNSOLUTIONS<br>CONSULTING &<br>Design | 85/321,639 | 4,152,913                               | UNITED<br>STATES           | SUNDANCE<br>REHABILITATION<br>CORPORATION       | 6/5/2018  | Affidavit of<br>Use                              | REGISTERED |
| SOL-OASIS                              | 85/090.977 | 3,967,928                               | UNITED<br>STATES           | SUNBRIDGE<br>HEALTHCARE<br>CORPORATION          | 5/24/2017 | Affidavit of<br>Use                              | REGISTERED |
| FUNCATION KITS<br>(STYLIZED) & Design  | 85/062,338 | 4,115,645                               | UNITED<br>STATES           | SUNDANCE<br>REHABILITATION<br>CORPORATION       | 3/20/2018 | Affidavit of<br>Use                              | REGISTERED |
| Design Only                            | 77/780,971 | 3,757,174                               | UNITED<br>STATES           | SUNDANCE<br>REHABILITATION<br>CORPORATION       | 3/9/2016  | Affidavit of<br>Use                              | REGISTERED |
| SUNSOLUTIONS                           | 77/599,850 | 3,938,341                               | UNITED<br>STATES           | SUNMARK OF<br>NEW MEXICO,<br>INC.               | 3/29/2017 | Affidavit of<br>Use                              | REGISTERED |
| Design Only                            | 77/541,565 | 3,690.404                               | UNITED<br>STATES           | SUNMARK OF<br>NEW MEXICO,<br>INC.<br>SUNMARK OF | 9/29/2015 | Affidavit of<br>Use                              | REG!STERED |
| SUNBRIDGE                              | 77/481.976 | 3,579,297                               | UNITED<br>STATES           | NEW MEXICO,<br>INC.<br>SUN HEALTH               | 2/24/2015 | Affidavit of<br>Use                              | REGISTERED |
| SUN HEALTHCARE<br>GROUP                | 77/481,998 | 3,621.931                               | UNITED<br>STATES           | CARE GROUP,<br>INC.                             | 5/19/2015 | Affidavit of<br>Use                              | REGISTERED |
| REHAB RECOVERY<br>SUITES               | 77/251,631 | 3,545,505                               | UNITED<br>STATES           | SUNBRIDGE<br>HEALTHCARE<br>CORPORATION          | 12/9/2014 | Affidavit of<br>Use                              | REGISTERED |
| PATHWAYS TO<br>WELLNESS                | 77/251.547 | 4,033,022                               | UNITED<br>STATES           | SUNDANCE<br>REHABILITATION<br>CORPORATION       | 10/4/2017 | Affidavit of<br>Use                              | REGISTERED |
| SUNBRIDGE                              | 75/238.479 | 2.202,082                               | UNITED<br>STATES           | SUNMARK OF<br>NEW MEXICO,<br>INC.               | 11/3/2018 | Affidavit with<br>Renewal                        | REGISTERED |
| SUNDANCE                               | 74/641,024 | 2.003,994                               | UNITED<br>STATES           | SUNMARK OF<br>NEW MEXICO,<br>INC.               | 10/1/2016 | Affidavit with<br>Renewal                        | REGISTERED |
| CAREERSTAFF<br>UNLIMITED               | 74/567,789 | 2,175,242                               | UNITED<br>STATES           | CAREERSTAFF<br>UNLIMITED, INC.                  | 7/21/2018 | Affidavit with<br>Renewal                        | REGISTERED |
| SUNCARE (Stylized)                     | 75/426,695 | 2,225,922                               | UNITED<br>STATES           | SUNMARK OF<br>NEW MEXICO,<br>INC.               |           | Elling   | REGISTERED |
| SUNFACTORS                             | 75/426,711 | 2,225,923                               | UNITED<br>STATES<br>UNITED | prononanceonaceanneann-versana-versana-versana- | 7/30/1998 | Filing<br>Deadline                               | REGISTERED |
| VITALITY LIFESTYLE                     | 86/321,013 | *************************************** | STATES                     | GENESIS IP, LLC                                 |           |  | PENDING    |
| THE DIFFERENCE IS REMARKABLE.          | 86/317,221 |   | UNITED<br>STATES           | GENESIS IP, LLC                                 | 7/6/2015  | Statement of<br>Use                              | ALLOWED    |
| THE GRS<br>EXPERIENCE                  | 86/326,992 |   | UNITED<br>STATES           | GENESIS IP, LLC                                 |           |  | PENDING    |
| GRS HEALTH<br>SERVICES and Design      |            |   | CHINA                      | GENESIS IP, LLC                                 | 2/6/2015  | Response to<br>Office Action<br>HARD<br>DEADLINE | MAILED     |
| VITAL CONNECTION                       | 86/502,351 |   | UNITED<br>STATES           |   |           |  | PENDING    |
| WEEKEND WORKS                          | 86/502,405 |   | UNITED<br>STATES           |   |           |  | PENDING    |

| Docket No. | Registrant     | Trademark            | Status     | Serial No. | File Date | Reg. No. | Reg Date  | Renewal Due |
|------------|----------------|----------------------|------------|------------|-----------|----------|-----------|-------------|
|            | Hospice Care   | HOSPICE CARE         |            |            |           |          |           |             |
|            | of the West,   | OF THE WEST and      |            |            | 30-Apr-   |          | 27-Sep-   |             |
| 52528      | LLC            | design               | Registered | 78/411725  | 2004      | 3001319  | 2005      | 27-Sep-2015 |
|            | Hallmark       | HALLMARK             |            |            |           |          |           |             |
|            | Rehabilitation | REHABILITATION       |            |            | 30-Apr-   |          | 06-Feb-   |             |
| 52529      | GP, LLC        | and design           | Registered | 78/411727  | 2004      | 3204969  | 2007      | 06-Feb-2017 |
|            | Skilled        |                      |            |            |           |          |           |             |
|            | Healthcare,    |                      |            |            | 30-Apr-   |          | 16-Aug-   |             |
| 52530      | LLC            | Design (diamond)     | Registered | 78/411723  | 2004      | 2985286  | 2005      | 16-Aug-2015 |
|            | Skilled        | SKILLED              |            |            |           |          |           |             |
|            | Healthcare,    | HEALTHCARE and       |            |            | 30-Apr-   |          | 01-Nov-   |             |
| 52531      | LLC            | design               | Registered | 78/411729  | 2004      | 3010897  | 2005      | 01-Nov-2015 |
|            | Skilled        | EXPRESS              |            |            |           |          |           |             |
|            | Healthcare,    | RECOVERY             |            |            | 26-Aug-   |          | 22-Nov-   |             |
| 53402      | LLC            | (stylized)           | Registered | 78/474053  | 2004      | 3017690  | 2005      | 22-Nov-2015 |
|            | Skilled        |                      |            |            |           |          |           |             |
|            | Healthcare,    | Design (Vintage      |            |            | 04-Feb-   |          | 14-Feb-   |             |
| 54295      | LLC            | Park Logo)           | Registered | 78/561218  | 2005      | 3058959  | 2006      | 14-Feb-2016 |
|            | Hallmark       |                      |            |            |           |          |           |             |
|            | Rehabilitation |                      |            |            | 16-May-   |          | 24-Apr-   |             |
| 57468      | GP, LLC        | Design (5-hand star) | Registered | 78/885112  | 2006      | 3233027  | 2007      | 24-Apr-2017 |
|            | Skilled        |                      |            |            |           |          |           |             |
|            | Healthcare,    | PULMONARY            |            |            | 11-May-   |          | 23-Sep-   |             |
| 59813      | LLC            | ADVANTAGE            | Registered | 77/179331  | 2007      | 3506047  | 2008      | 23-Sep-2018 |
|            | Skilled        |                      |            |            |           |          |           |             |
|            | Healthcare,    |                      | •          |            | 14-Jun-   |          | 17-Jun-   |             |
| 60066      | LLC            | RENEW (stylized)     | Registered | 77/206541  | 2007      | 3450606  | 2008      | 17-Jun-2018 |
|            | Cornerstone    |                      |            |            |           |          |           |             |
|            | Hospice        |                      |            |            |           |          |           |             |
|            | California,    | CORNERSTONE          |            |            | 06-Mar-   |          | 09-Jan-   |             |
| 68648      | LLC            | HOSPICE              | Registered | 78/830560  | 2006      | 3196607  | 2007      | 09-Jan-2017 |
|            | The            |                      |            |            |           |          |           |             |
|            | Rehabilitation |                      |            |            |           |          |           |             |
|            | Center of      | Lindenwood           | Nebraska   |            |           | NE       | 08-April- |             |
|            | Omaha, LLC     | Assisted Living      | Registered |            |           | 10146945 | 2011      |             |

**RECORDED: 11/23/2015**